
Rockhurst (8-3, 8-3 GLVC) -vs- Maryville (7-4, 7-4 GLVC)
4/24/2021 at St. Louis, MO (Maryville Complex)

 
 

 
 
Rockhurst Goals: Hanson, Brooks (5); Bloom, Ricky (3); Fisher, Jake (3); Lindahl, Sam (2); Bellinger, Blake (1) 
Assists: Myran, John (4); Bloom, Ricky (2); Noernberg, Brady (1); Nelson, Brayden (1); Vande Ven, Jack (1); Hanson, Brooks (1) 
 
Maryville Goals: Koenig, Aidan (2); Olson, Ethan (2); Cianfoni, Seth (1); McCarthy, Tim (1); Wenck, Tyler (1); Foster, Ben (1); Socia, Jake
(1); Morgan, Justin (1); Foster, Jake (1); Allen, Jacob (1) 
Assists: Foster, Ben (3); Koenig, Aidan (1); Allen, Jacob (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Maryville Complex
Penalties: Campion, Matt 1st/13:19; Wenck, Tyler 3rd/08:43; Goetz, Luke 3rd/05:55; Buckley, Matt 3rd/00:56
Officials: ---

Date: 4/24/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 2 5 4 3 14
Maryville 1 4 3 4 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 7 9 10 5 31
Maryville 7 10 12 11 40

Shots On Goal
Rockhurst 3 5 6 5 19
Maryville 4 8 9 7 28

Saves
Rockhurst 3 4 6 3 16
Maryville 1 0 2 2 5

Turnovers
Rockhurst 6 7 3 4 20
Maryville 7 4 1 4 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 8-8 4-6 5-5 4-5 21-24
Maryville 6-6 2-2 4-4 3-3 15-15

Ground Balls
Rockhurst 5 6 8 7 26
Maryville 7 7 6 5 25

Face Offs
Rockhurst 1 5 5 4 15
Maryville 3 5 3 3 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Rockhurst 0 0 1 0 0-1
Maryville 1 0 2 0 3-3



Rockhurst 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Valdivia, Sal 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 9-16 -
M 2 Noernberg, Brady 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 - -
LSM 5 Greenberger, Judge 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

D 17 Goetz, Luke 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 -
1-

00:30
A 19 Bloom, Ricky 3 2 5 5 1 3 0 - -
A 26 Fisher, Jake 3 0 3 4 1 0 0 - -
D 29 Soucy, Graden 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
G 33 Harris, Hayden 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

D 40 Buckley, Matt 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30
A 71 Hanson, Brooks 5 1 6 7 1 2 0 - -

0 Mostrom, Nick 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6-13 -
3 Zabel, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Licau, Jonny 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
9 Trujillo, Kai 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Lindahl, Sam 2 0 2 4 0 2 0 - -
20 Nelson, Brayden 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
23 Setley, Jakob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Forsha, Tommy 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
41 Leonard, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Wilson, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

50 Campion, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
61 Vande Ven, Jack 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 - -
86 Tegenkamp, Whit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
87 Bellinger, Blake 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
92 Myran, John 0 4 4 1 0 3 0 - -

Totals 14 10 24 31 26 20 7 15-29
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Harris, Hayden 60:00 12 16 W



Maryville 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 12 Smith, Levi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 13 McCarthy, Tim 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 - -
M 19 Olson, Ethan 2 0 2 8 1 3 0 - -
M 32 Wostoupal, Owen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6-13 -
G 39 Robinson, Connor 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
D 42 Socia, Jake 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 - -
A 44 Morgan, Justin 1 0 1 2 0 5 0 - -
M 45 Lee, Parker 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
A 47 Foster, Jake 1 0 1 5 2 2 0 - -
D 48 Schneider, Braden 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -

1 Griffins, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 -
2 Benson, Jai 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Koenig, Aidan 2 1 3 4 4 0 0 - -
6 Cianfoni, Seth 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
10 George, Cooper 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6-12 -

16 Wenck, Tyler 1 0 1 10 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
18 Rivers, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
21 Foster, Ben 1 3 4 3 2 3 0 - -
71 Allen, Jacob 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -
82 Mulholland, Declan 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

Totals 12 5 17 40 25 16 10 14-29
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
39 Robinson, Connor 60:00 14 5 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RU MU
1st 13:13 Koenig, Aidan (UP) Foster, Ben 0 1
1st 02:36 Hanson, Brooks Bloom, Ricky 1 1
1st 01:19 Fisher, Jake Hanson, Brooks 2 1
2nd 11:55 Foster, Ben Unassisted 2 2
2nd 10:37 Socia, Jake Unassisted 2 3
2nd 07:50 Cianfoni, Seth Koenig, Aidan 2 4
2nd 06:17 Hanson, Brooks Vande Ven, Jack 3 4
2nd 05:51 Bellinger, Blake Unassisted 4 4
2nd 04:50 Olson, Ethan Unassisted 4 5
2nd 04:22 Hanson, Brooks Myran, John 5 5
2nd 02:25 Bloom, Ricky Unassisted 6 5
2nd 01:14 Lindahl, Sam Unassisted 7 5
3rd 11:02 Fisher, Jake Nelson, Brayden 8 5
3rd 10:48 Bloom, Ricky Noernberg, Brady 9 5
3rd 05:36 Morgan, Justin (UP) Foster, Ben 9 6
3rd 04:19 Hanson, Brooks Myran, John 10 6
3rd 02:54 McCarthy, Tim Unassisted 10 7
3rd 01:17 Bloom, Ricky Myran, John 11 7
3rd 00:42 Koenig, Aidan (UP) Foster, Ben 11 8
4th 14:01 Lindahl, Sam Myran, John 12 8
4th 13:04 Wenck, Tyler Unassisted 12 9
4th 05:56 Hanson, Brooks Unassisted 13 9
4th 04:43 Fisher, Jake Bloom, Ricky 14 9
4th 03:55 Olson, Ethan Allen, Jacob 14 10
4th 02:04 Foster, Jake Unassisted 14 11
4th 00:23 Allen, Jacob Unassisted 14 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:19 RU Campion, Matt 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 08:43 MU Wenck, Tyler 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 05:55 RU Goetz, Luke 00:30 TRIPPING
3rd 00:56 RU Buckley, Matt 00:30 CROSS-CHECK


